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Executive Summary 

This report provides the number of students enrolled at Oakland Community 
College during the Winter 2003 term. The data in this report is based upon 
Winter 2003 One-Tenth Day data from OCC's Student Information System. The 
report primarily consists of two data tables - one sorted in alphabetical order by 
state and city, and the other sorted in descending order by the number of 
students from each city. 

A total of 22,428 students enrolled at Oakland Community College during the 
Winter 2003 term. The top ten cities from which OCC drew its students during 
this semester accounted for more than half of OCC's student enrollment. 

Number of Students Percent of ace Winter 
City of Student Residence Enrolled At ace 2003 Students 
Waterford 1,378 6.14% 
Southfield 1,348 6.01 % 
Troy 1,342 5.98% 
Royal Oak 1,285 5.73% 
Farmington Hills 1,259 5.61% 
Rochester Hills 1, 163 5.19% 
West Bloomfield 1, 103 4.92% 
Detroit 915 4.08% 
Pontiac 874 3.90% 
Clarkston 658 2.93% 
Total Top Ten Cities 11,325 50.49% 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 4/21/2003 
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OCC Student Enrollment by City of Residence ~ Winter Term 2003 
Source: One-Tenth Day Data 

Sorted Alphabetically by State by City 

Total Number of OGG Students - Winter 2003: 22,428 

Number of Students Percent of OCC Winter 
City of Student Residence State Enrolled At OCC 2003 Students 
Trumbull CT 1 0.00% 

Weston FL 1 0.00% 

Morton Grove IL 1 0.00% 

Carmel IN 1 0.00% 
Columbia City IN 1 0.00% 
Portland IN 1 0.00% 

Addison Township Ml 4 0.02% 
Adrian Ml 2 0.01% 
AIQonac Ml 1 0.00% 
Allen Park Ml 2 0.01% 
Allenton Ml 1 0.00% 
Almont Ml 8 0.04% 
Alpena Ml 2 0.01% 
Ann Arbor Ml 17 0.08% 
Attica Ml 7 0.03% 
Auburn Hills Ml 383 1.71% 
Bancroft Ml 1 0.00% 
Bay City Ml 1 0.00% 
Belleville Ml 7 0.03% 
Bellevue Ml 1 0.00% 
Berkley Ml 328 1.46% 
Beverly Hills Ml 99 0.44% 
BinQham Ml 1 0.00% 
BinQham Farms Ml 14 0.06% 
BirminQham Ml 173 0.77% 
Bloomfield Ml 248 1.11 % 
Bloomfield Hills Ml 250 1.11 % 
Bloomfield Township Ml 8 0.04% 
Bloomfield Villaqe Ml 1 0.00% 
Brandon Ml 1 0.00% 
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Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Brandon Township 
Briqhton 
Brown City 
Brownstown 
Brownstown Township 
Bruce 
Burt 
Burton 
Byron 
Canton 
Carleton 
Caro 
Casco 
Center Line 
Charlotte 
Chesaninq 
Chesterfield 
Chesterfield Township 
China Township 
Clarkston 
Clawson 
Clinton 
Clinton Township 
Columbiaville 
Columbus 
Commerce 
Commerce Township 
Corunna 
Croswell 
Davisburq 
Davison 
Dearborn 
Dearborn Heights 
Detroit 
Dimondale 
Drayton Plains 
Dryden 
East China 
East Lansinq 
Eastpointe 
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Number of Students 
State Enrolled At ace 

Ml 2 
Ml 76 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 4 
Ml 44 
Ml 3 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 9 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 658 
Ml 287 
Ml 1 
Ml 36 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 142 
Ml 246 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 132 
Ml 10 
Ml 50 
Ml 33 
Ml 915 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 23 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 21 

Source: OCC, Office of lnstitulional Research 
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Percent of ace Winter 
2003 Students 

0.01 % 
0.34% 
0.00% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.02% 
0.20% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.04% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
2.93% 
1.28% 
0.00% 
0.16% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.63% 
1.10% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.59% 
0.04% 
0.22% 
0.15% 
4.08% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.10% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.09% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Ecorse 
Farminqton 
Farminqton Hills 
Fenton 
Ferndale 
Flint 
Fort Gratiot 
Fostoria 
Fowlerville 
Franklin 
Fraser 
Gaines 
Garden City 
Gibraltar 
Gladwin 
Goodrich 
Grand Blanc 
Grosse lie 
Grosse Pointe 
Grosse Pointe Farms 
Grosse Pointe Park 
Grosse Pointe Shores 
Grosse Pointe Woods 
Hadley 
Hamburq 
Hamtramck 
Harper Woods 
Harrison Township 
Hartland 
Hartland Township 
Hazel Park 
Hiqhland 
Highland Park 
Hiqhland Township 
Holland 
Holly 
Howell 
Huntinqton Woods 
Imlay City 
Inkster 
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Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At ace 

Ml 4 
Ml 175 
Ml 1,259 
Ml 39 
Ml 482 
Ml 24 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 29 
Ml 4 
Ml 3 
Ml 12 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 24 
Ml 21 
Ml 1 
Ml 8 
Ml 3 
Ml 6 
Ml 1 
Ml 7 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 52 
Ml 8 
Ml 6 
Ml 21 
Ml 1 
Ml 278 
Ml 309 
Ml 28 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 242 
Ml 49 
Ml 69 
Ml 5 
Ml 13 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of ace Winter 
2003 Students 

0.02% 
0.78% 
5.61 % 
0.17% 
2.15% 
0.11 % 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.13% 
0.02% 
0.01 % 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.11 % 
0.09% 
0.00% 
0.04% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.00% 
0.03% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.23% 
0.04% 
0.03% 
0.09% 
0.00% 
1.24% 
1.38% 
0.12% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
1.08% 
0.22% 
0.31% 
0.02% 
0.06% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Iron River 
Keeqo Harbor 
Lake Anqelus 
Lake City 
Lake Orion 
Lakeland 
Lakeville 
Lansinq 
Lapeer 
Lathrup 
Lathrup Villaqe 
Lenox 
Leonard 
Lincoln Park 
Linden 
Linwood 
Livonia 
Macomb 
Macomb Township 
Madison 
Madison Heiqhts 
Marine City 
Mayville 
Melvindale 
Memphis 
Metamora 
Midland 
Milan 
Milford 
Monroe 
Morri ce 
Mount Clemens 
Mount Pleasant 
Muskeqon 
New Baltimore 
New Boston 
New Hudson 
Newport 
North Branch 
Northville 
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Number of Students 
State Enrolled At ace 

Ml 1 
Ml 49 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 371 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 29 
Ml 1 
Ml 61 
Ml 1 
Ml 47 
Ml 7 
Ml 10 
Ml 1 
Ml 109 
Ml 33 
Ml 13 
Ml 1 
Ml 571 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 26 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 319 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 5 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 5 
Ml 1 
Ml 83 
Ml 1 
Ml 3 
Ml 91 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of ace Winter 
2003 Students 

0.00% 
0.22% 
0.01 % 
0.00% 
1.65% 
0.01 % 
0.01 % 
0.00% 
0.13% 
0.00% 
0.27% 
0.00% 
0.21 % 
0.03% 
0.04% 
0.00% 
0.49% 
0.15% 
0.06% 
0.00% 
2.55% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.12% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
1.42% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
0.37% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.41 % 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Novi 
Oak Park 
Oakland 
Oakland Township 
Orchard Lake 
Orion 
Orion Township 
Ortonville 
Oxford 
Pinckney 
Plainwell 
Pleasant Ridge 
Plymouth 
Plymouth Township 
Pontiac 
Port Austin 
Port Huron 
Posen 
Rav Township 
Redford Township 
Richmond 
Riverview 
Rochester 
Rochester Hills 
Romeo 
Romulus 
Rose Township 
Roseville 
Royal Oak 
Ruby 
Saginaw 
Saint Clair 
Saint Clair Shores 
Saint Johns 
Saline 
Sault Saint Marie 
Scottville 
Shelby 
Shelby Township 
South Lyon 
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Winter Term • 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At CCC 

Ml 487 
Ml 640 
Ml 51 
Ml 19 
Ml 56 
Ml 120 
Ml 14 
Ml 234 
Ml 354 
Ml 6 
Ml 1 
Ml 28 
Ml 30 
Ml 1 
Ml 874 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 106 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 335 
Ml 1, 163 
Ml 15 
Ml 7 
Ml 1 
Ml 10 
Ml 1,285 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 17 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 2 
Ml 85 
Ml 155 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of CCC Winter 
2003 Students 

2.17% 
2.85% 
0.23% 
0.08% 
0.25% 
0.54% 
0.06% 
1.04% 
1.58% 
0.03% 
0.00% 
0.12% 
0.13% 
0.00% 
3.90% 
0.00% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.47% 
0.01 % 
0.00% 
1.49% 
5.19% 
0.07% 
0.03% 
0.00% 
0.04% 
5.73% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.08% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.38% 
0.69% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Southfield 
Southgate 
SprinQ Lake 
SterlinQ HeiQhts 
StockbridQe 
Swartz Creek 
Sylvan Lake 
Taylor 
Temperance 
Troy 
Union Lake 
Utica 
Van Buren Township 
Wales Township 
Walled Lake 
Warren 
Washington 
WashinQton Township 
Waterford 
Waterford Township 
Wayne 
West Bloomfield 
Westland 
White Lake 
White Lake Township 
Whitmore Lake 
Williamston 
Wixom 
Wolverine 
Wolverine Lake 
Woodhaven 
Wyandotte 
Yale 
Ypsilanti 

Saint Paul 

North Las VeQas 
Reno 
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Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At ace 

Ml 1,348 
Ml 4 
Ml 1 
Ml 192 
Ml 2 
Ml 3 
Ml 23 
Ml 9 
Ml 1 
Ml 1,342 
Ml 6 
Ml 41 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 269 
Ml 123 
Ml 12 
Ml 6 
Ml 1,378 
Ml 2 
Ml 4 
Ml 1,103 
Ml 52 
Ml 525 
Ml 4 
Ml 2 
Ml 1 
Ml 372 
Ml 1 
Ml 12 
Ml 2 
Ml 5 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 

MN 1 

NV 2 
NV 1 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of ace Winter 
2003 Students 

6.01% 
0.02% 
0.00% 
0.86% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.10% 
0.04% 
0.00% 
5.98% 
0.03% 
0.18% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
1.20% 
0.55% 
0.05% 
0.03% 
6.14% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
4.92% 
0.23% 
2.34% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
1.66% 
0.00% 
0.05% 
0.01% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 

0.00% 

0.01% 
0.00% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Lockport 

Chagrin Falls 
Englewood 
Maumee 
Toledo 
Twinsburq 

Belle River, Ontario 
Essex, Ontario 
Hamilton, Ontario 
Harrow, Ontario 
LaSalle, Ontario 
Sarnia 
Windsor, Ontario 

North Providence 

Friday Harbor 

Unknown 
Total 

Oakland Community College 
Student Enrollment By City of Residence 

Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At OCC 

NY 1 

OH 1 
OH 1 
OH 1 
OH 3 
OH 1 

ON 2 
ON 1 
ON 1 
ON 1 
ON 2 
ON 1 
ON 11 

RI 1 

WA 1 

91 
22,428 

Source: OCC, Office of lnslilutional Research 
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Percent of OCC Winter 
2003 Students 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.00% 

0.01 % 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.01 % 
0.00% 
0.05% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.41 % 
100.00% 

4/22/2003 
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OCC Student Enrollment by City of Residence - Winter Term 2003 
Source: One-Tenth Day Data 

Sorted by Number of Students 

Total Number of OCC Students - Winter 2003: 22,428 

Number of Students Percent of OCC Winter 
City of Student Residence State Enrolled At OCC 2003 Students 
Waterford Ml 1,378 6.14% 
Southfield Ml 1,348 6.01% 
Troy Ml 1,342 5.98% 
Royal Oak Ml 1,285 5.73% 
Farminqton Hills Ml 1,259 5.61% 
Rochester Hills Ml 1,163 5.19% 
West Bloomfield Ml 1,103 4.92% 
Detroit Ml 915 4.08% 
Pontiac Ml 874 3.90% 
Clarkston Ml 658 2.93% 
Oak Park Ml 640 2.85% 
Madison Heiqhts Ml 571 2.55% 
White Lake Ml 525 2.34% 
Novi Ml 487 2.17% 
Ferndale Ml 482 2.15% 
Auburn Hills Ml 383 1.71 % 
Wixom Ml 372 1.66% 
Lake Orion Ml 371 1.65% 
Oxford Ml 354 1.58% 
Rochester Ml 335 1.49% 
Berkley Ml 328 1.46% 
Milford Ml 319 1.42% 
Hiqhland Ml 309 1.38% 
Clawson Ml 287 1.28% 
Hazel Park Ml 278 1.24% 
Walled Lake Ml 269 1.20% 
Bloomfield Hills Ml 250 1.11% 
Bloomfield Ml 248 1.11% 
Commerce Township Ml 246 1.10% 
Holly Ml 242 1.08% 
Ortonville Ml 234 1.04% 
Sterlinq Heiqhts Ml 192 0.86% 
Farminqton Ml 175 0.78% 
BirminQham Ml 173 0.77% 
South Lyon Ml 155 0.69% 

g 

Source: OCC. Oflice of Institutional Research 412212003 



City of Student Residence 
Commerce 
Davisburq 
Warren 
Orion 
Livonia 
Redford Township 
Beverly Hills 
Northville 
Shelby Township 
New Hudson 
Briqhton 
Huntington Woods 
Lathrup Village 
Orchard Lake 
Hamtramck 
Westland 
Oakland 
Dearborn 
Howell 
Keeqo Harbor 
Leonard 
Canton 
Utica 
Fenton 
Clinton Township 
Dearborn Heights 
Macomb 
Plymouth 
Franklin 
Lapeer 
Highland Park 
Pleasant Ridge 
Metamora 
Flint 
Goodrich 
Dryden 
Sylvan Lake 
Eastpointe 
Grand Blanc 
Hartland 
Oakland Township 
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Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At OCC 

Ml 142 
Ml 132 
Ml 123 
Ml 120 
Ml 109 
Ml 106 
Ml 99 
Ml 91 
Ml 85 
Ml 83 
Ml 76 
Ml 69 
Ml 61 
Ml 56 
Ml 52 
Ml 52 
Ml 51 
Ml 50 
Ml 49 
Ml 49 
Ml 47 
Ml 44 
Ml 41 
Ml 39 
Ml 36 
Ml 33 
Ml 33 
Ml 30 
Ml 29 
Ml 29 
Ml 28 
Ml 28 
Ml 26 
Ml 24 
Ml 24 
Ml 23 
Ml 23 
Ml 21 
Ml 21 
Ml 21 
Ml 19 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of OCC Winter 
2003 Students 

0.63% 
0.59% 
0.55% 
0.54% 
0.49% 
0.47% 
0.44% 
0.41 % 
0.38% 
0.37% 
0.34% 
0.31% 
0.27% 
0.25% 
0.23% 
0.23% 
0.23% 
0.22% 
0.22% 
0.22% 
0.21% 
0.20% 
0.18% 
0.1 7% 
0.16% 
0.15% 
0.15% 
0.13% 
0.13% 
0.13% 
0.12% 
0.12% 
0.12% 
0.11% 
0.11% 
0.10% 
0.10% 
0.09% 
0.09% 
0.09% 
0.08% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Ann Arbor 
Saint Clair Shores 
Romeo 
Binqham Farms 
Orion Township 
Inkster 
Macomb Township 
Garden City 
Washinqton 
Wolverine Lake 
Windsor, Ontario 
Davison 
Linden 
Roseville 
Chesterfield 
Taylor 
Almont 
Bloomfield Township 
Grosse Pointe 
Harper Woods 
Attica 
Belleville 
Grosse Pointe Woods 
Lincoln Park 
Romulus 
Grosse Pointe Park 
Harrison Township 
Pinckney 
Union Lake 
Washington Township 
Imlay City 
Mount Clemens 
New Baltimore 
Wyandotte 
Addison Township 
Byron 
Ecorse 
Fraser 
Southgate 
Wayne 
White Lake Township 
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Number of Students 
State Enrolled At CCC 

Ml 17 
Ml 17 
Ml 15 
Ml 14 
Ml 14 
Ml 13 
Ml 13 
Ml 12 
Ml 12 
Ml 12 
ON 11 
Ml 10 
Ml 10 
Ml 10 
Ml 9 
Ml 9 
Ml 8 
Ml 8 
Ml 8 
Ml 8 
Ml 7 
Ml 7 
Ml 7 
Ml 7 
Ml 7 
Ml 6 
Ml 6 
Ml 6 
Ml 6 
Ml 6 
Ml 5 
Ml 5 
Ml 5 
Ml 5 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 4 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of CCC Winter 
2003 Students 

0.08% 
0.08% 
0.07% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.06% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.05% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.04% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
0.02% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Yale 
Ypsilanti 
Carleton 
Gaines 
Grosse Pointe Farms 
North Branch 
Swartz Creek 
Toledo 
Adrian 
Allen Park 
Alpena 
Brandon Township 
Brownstown 
Burt 
Center Line 
Chesterfield Township 
Columbiaville 
East Lansinq 
Gibraltar 
Hadley 
Lake Anqelus 
Lakeland 
Lakeville 
Mayville 
Port Huron 
Richmond 
Saint Clair 
Shelby 
Stockbridqe 
Waterford Township 
Whitmore Lake 
Woodhaven 
North Las Veqas 
Belle River, Ontario 
LaSalle, Ontario 
Trumbull 
Weston 
Morton Grove, IL 
Carmel 
Columbia City 
Portland 

Oakland Community College 
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Number of Students 
State Enrolled At OCC 

Ml 4 
Ml 4 
Ml 3 
Ml 3 
Ml 3 
Ml 3 
Ml 3 
OH 3 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
Ml 2 
NV 2 
ON 2 
ON 2 
CT 1 
FL 1 
IL 1 
IN 1 
IN 1 
IN 1 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of OCC Winter 
2003 Students 

0.02% 
0.02% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.01% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
Allenton 
Algonac 
Bancroft 
Bay City 
Berville 
Binqham 
Bloomfield Village 
Brandon 
Brown City 
Brownstown Township 
Bruce 
Burton 
Caro 
Casco 
Charlotte 
Chesaning 
China Township 
Clinton 
Columbus 
Corunna 
Croswell 
Dimondale 
Drayton Plains 
East China 
Fort Gratiot 
Fostoria 
Fowlerville 
Gladwin 
Grosse lie 
Grosse Pointe Shores 
Hamburg 
Hartland Township 
Highland Township 
Holland 
Iron River 
Lake City 
Lansing 
Lathrup 
Lenox 
Linwood 
Madison 

Oakland Community College 
Student Enrollment By City of Residence 

Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At ace 

Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of ace Winter 
2003 Students 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
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City of Student Residence 
Marine City 
Melvindale 
Memphis 
Midland 
Milan 
Monroe 
Morrice 
Mount Pleasant 
Muskeqon 
New Boston 
Newport 
Plainwell 
Plymouth Township 
Port Austin 
Posen 
Ray Township 
Riverview 
Rose Township 
Ruby 
Saginaw 
Saint Johns 
Saline 
Sault Saint Marie 
Scottville 
Spring Lake 
Temperance 
Van Buren Township 
Wales Township 
Williamston 
Wolverine 
Saint Paul 
Reno 
Lockport 
Chagrin Falls, OH 
EnQlewood 
Maumee 
Twinsburq 
Essex, Ontario 
Hamilton 
Harrow, Ontario 
Sarnia 

Oakland Community College 
Student Enrollment By City of Residence 

Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At OCC 

Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
Ml 1 
MN 1 
NV 1 
NY 1 
OH 1 
OH 1 
OH 1 
OH 1 
ON 1 
ON 1 
ON 1 
ON 1 

Source: OCC, Office or Institutional Research 
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Percent of OCC Winter 
2003 Students 
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4/22/2003 



City of Student Residence 
North Providence 
Friday Harbor 
Unknown 
Total 

Oakland Community College 
Student Enrollment By City of Residence 

Winter Term - 2003 

Number of Students 
State Enrolled At OCC 

RI 1 
WA 1 

91 
22,428 

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 
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Percent of OCC Winter 
2003 Students 
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